
OS-21 Control Box 
 

 
  Pos.  Description Reference 

 Replacement key P...244B 
01 Controls box complete including 

items 2-13 
530.210 

02 Controls box (top) 530.217 
03 Controls box (lower part) 530.218 
04 Washer M4 P...496D 
05 Twist protection 530.219 
06 Key lock P...244A 
07 Nut M4 P...491L 
08 Serrated lock washer M4 P...498B 
09 Switch P...242C 
10 Pan head screw M 4x20 mm P...475F 
11 Hexagon socket screw M 5x8 mm P...488E 
12 Stopp-nut M5 P...492G 
13 PT-screw KA 30x20 mm P...516E 
14 Harness for electronics 530.306 
15 Upper pushbar 530.216 
16 Security bar 530.212 
17 Lower right pushbar 530.213 
18 Lower left pushbar 530.214 
19 Splicing plate 530.211 
20 Self-tapping screw M 5x12 mm P...483P 
21 Cap nut M5 P...495F 
22 Washer M5 P...496G 
23 Star handle 530.607 
24 Security cover P...005F 
25 Lifting lever 530.806 
26 Security washer dm 10 mm P...498T 
27 Security washer dm 6 mm P...498LL 
28 Lifting rod 530.811 
29 Nut M8 P...490E 
30 Ball socket P...512C 
31 Ball pin 530.812 
32 Hexagon socket screw M 6x16 mm P...486R 
33 Serrated lock washer M6 P...498K 
34 Machine supporting rod 530.222 
36 Distance piece 530.224 
37 Washer M6 P...496L 
38 Washer M8 P...496P 

 


